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SIZING INFORMATION

DICKE Safety Garments

T-Shirt Sizing

Size

Small*

Medium*

Large

X-Large

2X-Large

3X-Large

4X-Large

5X-Large

Chest

36" 

42"

46"

50"

54"

58"

62"

66"

Length

28"

29"

30"

30"

31"

31"

32"

33"

Vest Sizing

Size

Small

Medium

Large

X-Large

2X-Large

3X-Large

4X-Large

5X-Large

Chest

36" - 38"

40" - 42"

44" - 46"

48" - 50"

52" - 54"

56" - 58"

60" - 62"

64" - 66"

Length

24"

26"

27"

28"

28"

29"

29"

30"

Jacket Sizing Parka

Size

Medium

Large

X-Large

2X-Large

3X-Large

4X-Large

5X-Large

Chest

48"

52"

54"

56"

58"

60"

62"

Chest

48"

52"

54"

56"

58"

60"

62"

Length

28"

29"

29"

30"

30"

31"

32"

Length

34"

35"

36"

36"

36"

37"

37"

Pants Sizing

Size

M/L

XL/2XL

3XL/4XL

Waist

36" 

42"

46"

Inseam

24"

26"

27"

Wearing new or like new garments increases the likelihood the user will be seen at greater distances. High Visibility safety wear 
has a limited life expectancy. Those responsible for the care and inspection of these should note that actual lifetimes vary 

based upon exposure to the environment, normal use, misuse, handling, and  cleaning. Proper Inspection of the background 
and retro reflective materials including comparing to new garments will help to insure optimum daytime and nighttime visibility.

Please visit  ttp://www.dicketool.com/Products/SafetyApparel/Vests_FAQs.htm for more details.

In order to comply with the minimum square inch requirements for background material and reflective trim of 
ANSI/ISEA 107-2010, medium size garments may have a larger or longer pattern than larger sized garments of the 

same style. Due to these requirements, "small" sized garments meeting ANSI Class 2 or 3 are not currently offered. 

BACKGROUND FABRIC MINIMUM 217 Sq."

155 Sq."

775 Sq."

201 Sq."

1240 Sq."

310 Sq."

465 Sq."

108 Sq."

465 Sq." 78 Sq."

201 Sq." 10 Sq."RETROREFLECTIVE MATERIAL MINIMUM

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS E HEADWEAR
PUBLIC

SAFETY (207)

ANSI/ISEA 107-2010/207-2006 Summary
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