## **DICKE Safety Garments**

### SIZING INFORMATION



### **Vest Sizing**

Size	Chest	Length
Small	36" - 38"	24"
Medium	40" - 42"	26"
Large	44" - 46"	27"
X-Large	48" - 50"	28"
2X-Large	52" - 54"	28"
3X-Large	56" - 58"	29"
4X-Large	60" - 62"	29"
5X-Large	64" - 66"	30"

#### **T-Shirt Sizing**

Size	Chest	Length
Small*	36"	28"
Medium*	42"	29"
Large	46"	30"
X-Large	50"	30"
2X-Large	54"	31"
3X-Large	58"	31"
4X-Large	62"	32"
5X-Large	66"	33"

#### Jacket Sizing

P	a	r	k	

Size	Chest	Length	Chest	Length
Medium	48"	28"	48"	34"
Large	52"	29"	52"	35"
X-Large	54"	29"	54"	36"
2X-Large	56"	30"	56"	36"
3X-Large	58"	30"	58"	36"
4X-Large	60"	31"	60"	37"
5X-Large	62"	32"	62"	37"

#### **Pants Sizing**

Size	Waist	Inseam
M/L	36"	24"
XL/2XL	42"	26"
3XL/4XL	46"	27"

#### **ANSI/ISEA 107-2010/207-2006 Summary**

	CLASS 1	CLASS 2	CLASS 3	CLASS E	PUBLIC SAFETY (207)	HEADWEAR
BACKGROUND FABRIC MINIMUM	217 Sq."	775 Sq."	1240 Sq."	465 Sq."	465 Sq."	78 Sq."
RETROREFLECTIVE MATERIAL MINIMUM	155 Sq."	201 Sq."	310 Sq."	108 Sq."	201 Sq."	10 Sq."

In order to comply with the minimum square inch requirements for background material and reflective trim of ANSI/ISEA 107-2010, medium size garments may have a larger or longer pattern than larger sized garments of the same style. Due to these requirements, "small" sized garments meeting ANSI Class 2 or 3 are not currently offered.

Wearing new or like new garments increases the likelihood the user will be seen at greater distances. High Visibility safety wear has a limited life expectancy. Those responsible for the care and inspection of these should note that actual lifetimes vary based upon exposure to the environment, normal use, misuse, handling, and cleaning. Proper Inspection of the background and retro reflective materials including comparing to new garments will help to insure optimum daytime and nighttime visibility. Please visit ttp://www.dicketool.com/Products/SafetyApparel/Vests FAQs.htm for more details.



# **DICKE SAFETY PRODUCTS**

